
DEVELOPER'S

G I S
P A C K E T

Produced By:
Clark County Geographic Information System

For:
LANDERHOLM

Stacey Shields
360.816.2530

Subject Property Account Number(s):

185672000
185796000
185727000
185726000
185700000

PDF # 134810

Printed: December 17, 2014

Expires: December 17, 2015



Table of Contents

General Location Map                                                          

Property Information Fact Sheet                                                  2

Elevation Contour Map                                         

2014 Photography Map                                                       4

2014 Photography Map with Elevation Contours    5

Zoning Map      6

Comprehensive Plan Map      7

Arterials, C-Tran Bus Routes, Parks and Trails Map      8

Water, Sewer and Storm Systems Map      9

Soil Type Map      10

11

12

13

14

Environmental Constraints Map I      

Environmental Constraints Map II      

Adjacent Development      

Quarter Section Map(s)      

Clark County Geographic Information System

3

1



General Location Map

10th

7 CT5
5

CR

DR

VIEW

CASSADY

CT

11

10
th

109

9

6

2

DRRIDGESUMMIT

BROO KVIEW
DR

SUMMIT
RIDGE

114

20
th

CREST
43

CT

Greenway 26 28
126

BASSEL
CT

111

115

145
CR

13

7
th

114
CR

18

18CT

ST

15

CT

Fairgrounds
Community
Park

33

CT

Pleasant
Valley Park

AV
E

AV
E

4th

152

31

156

CT

PL

15
1715 PL

18

155
CR

11017

SPRING
DR

137

155

37th

CT10

11

WY

LE
ICHNER

3

151 STNW

PL

CT5

30 PL

1516

150

14

150

C
R

15 13

158
CR

CT 19 CT
1 9

158

15618

148
CR

10
th

CT

AV
E

NW

19

153 ST
152

26
AV

E

28
AV

E

CR

30

CR137

136
CR

39

36
CT35

12
6

CT
37

21
CR

BE
TT

S

PL
110

152

126

17 125

123

26PL

141WY14022

PL

23 PL

149
14823

4th

148
CR

7
PL

146

147
148

PL5
5

42

115
CR

110TH

111TH111
CR

108

38 CT36 CT 37 CT

28

AV
E

10

99
HIGHWAY

168

12

14

167
166

8th

121

120th
119

14116

165

165

1s
t 1s
t

152
NENW2N

D 
AV

E

CT27 CT

30

25
th

26
 C

T

42130CR

41 CT

13
th

12711
 C

T

128

12711
th

127 12
thCT8

130

CT8

9

6
CT

CR
133

134
CR

135

15

1s
t PL

CT
4

HEERMA NN

DR

CT
32

27 28

114

Clark County
Amphitheater

CLARK COUNTYFAIRGROUNDS
138CR

146 ST 146 ST

CT
7 th

6

CT8
8

143
142

S T141
141

140
NW

IN
D IAN

ST
136 136th

6 C
T4

133 134

2 3 CT

KL
IN

EL
INE RD

ST

13040

172

171 13th

169

12th
13 PL

4 PL

P L

149th

24
24126

23 125
WY

25
th

125

57 20

144

145

31 143

31

30

CT
30

CT

CT

145

CRAV
E

22
nd151

CR

31

158

3 0CT28

158
157

PL

158

ST

159 28

6 CT111

112
113

CR
111

110 WY

109
108109

8

14

13 CT CR
118
ST

113 CT

CR

CT

152

41ST

41
PL40

8th 9th6th
148

AV
E

127
CR
127

5th

TENNEY
RD

Three CreeksLibrary

20th

27
CT

134 WY

CT

27

CT

CR

ROCKWELL
DR

9th

116

7 PL
7 CT

112

CT

(#338)

(#337)

(#1)

(#26)

36

115
11414

133

13
PL

131 PL14

13816

137

136PL17

134

9
AV

E

9

15 114

12 113
CR

12

114th

172 172

145

27

RIL E

Y

CT

13

120 14

12215
th 123

8th
PL

9th

11 120
CR

CR

Chinook
EL

Alki
Middle Skyview

 H S

Vancouver Campus
University

Washington State

CT

HATHAWAY
RD

149th

SALMON
CREEK

NW
 3r

d C
T

CT3

4 C
TCT1

1 21

109

SALM ON
CREE

K
AV

E

31

9

26

CR

27 CT

ST
153

154

17th
AVE

157CR

WY

173

7th

144
CT

14

WY
147

9 PL14610 CT

10 PL

CR
144

10
th

10

27

15 1

ST

3rd

CR
150

CT

8

14 CT

146

2 128

Sa
lm

on
 cr

ee
k

Co
mm

 C
lub

 (u
)

130
WY

LP

WY
CR

PAR K

CR

CR

WY

CR

CR

WY

CR

WY

24 108

CR
112

3 3
rd

122

CR

136

CT

6th

CR

WY

WY

138 WY
CR

LP

CR

148

151

7th
CT

CL
AR

K
RD

132

9 C
T134th

6th

143NE

W
Y

8

CR
147

CT

145

5

1 3
th

110

111

14 12

CT

C E

METERY
RD

HA
ZE

L
DE

LL
AV

E

CR

NE 117thST UTZ

117th

111

109

SY
LVA

N
TE

RR
AC

E

4th

BASSEL

RD

115
CR

111

CR

109

110

CT30 CT
36

116

115

32CT

34 35
th

NE

124
125

126th

PLA N TATIO N

166

ST

NW 108NE

CR

NE139th

NW
148 ST

AV
E

156

157

CT

CR

AV
E

150 ST
CR149

ST161

162 ST

33 36

165

25

160th

30

27
 AV

E

161

AV
E

25

150 WY

6th CT
CT

157

112

43

CORBIN
RD

136
RD

119th

125

131

134th

STRAND RD

110th

109

16
th

Greenway

Salmon

Creek

(u)Creek

SalmonCreek(u)

119th
SalmonCreek Salmon

LP

126

Vista
Meadows

161

NW

12

CR
127

16

18th

5th

NE 129
128

133

130 CR
131 CR

128 15

CT98th
CR6

CR125

CT12

110

2n
d

2n
d CT

CT

114thNW

17
th

118

Sacajawea
El

120

122

2 C
T

115 CR ST

26

NE25

172NE

26171

1164 CT

120
CR Salmon Ck

Reg Pk-
Klineline
Pond

(u)
Salmon CreekSports Complex

Salmon
Creek
  El

Whipple
Creek
Urban
Wildlife
Habitat

FirsWhispering

Alki
Park

Cougar Creek Woods
                  (u)

147

Mt Vista
Park (u)

H B Fuller
    Sports
   Complex
       (pvt)

115
CR

Cougar
    Cr
Greenway
     (u)

CT11
Cougar C reek Trail

Mi
ll

Whipple

Salmon

Creek
Cr

ee
k

6thAV5th

NE 150 ST

CT5th

(#32)

30

116
CT

BAUER          DR 23
rd

Co
ug

ar 
Cr

Gr
ee

nw
ay

 (u
)

138

153CR

ST

151
CR

20
t h

N E

117

43
AV

E

40 42

128

42
42 CT 120

Sherwood Urban
Open Space

115

135CR

CR133

131CR
CR130

23 CR139

29

NE

117

42 CT

120

CR

Whipple    Cr
Greenway

Greenway
WhippleCr

CR
147

6th 5th

3

32171 ST
169 WY 33

AV
E

40
th

NE37

NE 164

NE 163 ST

AV
E

NE

22
nd

AV
E

158
NE 159th ST

163

25

35
AV

22 23 24

154 ST

AV
E

18

155 ST

154 CR

152 ST

25
   C

T

CT26 27 28 CT

150

30
th

AV
E

23 AV
E

144th ST

147 147

24
th

143
141

138

16
th

26

35th
AVE

14

132 ST

134 10
11

th
AV

E

13
th

138

135

18

155 CR

16

Whipple
Creek
Greenway

Chinook
Park
(u)

ST

UNION

RD

6 C
T

10

7 P
L

NE
 3r

d C
T

139
WY

7 PL 139th

136th

10
th

5th
148th ST

7th CT13

143rd ST

DR
141

2n
d

NW  153rd

RD

12CT

PL8

149th

153

11
th

AV
E

14
th

134th

132
131st

CR

8th

9

2n
d

3rd 8thAV
E

7th
NE

11
th

ST

4th

16

14

12
th

27
th

129

29

25

136

36th

3 9
th

135

136WY136

148

162

10th

NE

154th ST

15th
AVE

CR
1552n

d  
 Av

e

156

161   CR

6th

AVE

170   ST

CT 38

34th

166 ST

27 CT
2826

165

27 30
 C

T

110

36
th

36

113th

33

30
th

AV
E

38

SH ER

WOOD

114

27

111
110

CT

26
th

18113

112th

8
1 0

109th

110th

12
th

11
th

AV
E

112

115

121

7th
AV

E

3

9th

CT

112

116th
117

CT
8

6th

NW 109th

117th

NW

119

112

NE
3 rd

NW
 3r

d 113

CR

118

AV
E

RD

109 109

113

115

116

AV
E

116 19

40
th

SALMO N
AV

E
CR

EE
K

NE139th

AV
E

NE
    

    
    

    
    

    
 15

th 
    

    
    

AV
E

ST164NEST164thNW

29
th

AV
E

142

25

4th

NE 117th117NW

1st

118
CR

1s
t C

T

133 ST

132
CIR

132

43 CT

42

4 2 nd

42n
d

1 67 C R

167 CR

Pleasant

C reek

3

2

NE
  2

2 CT

146
147
148

146

145
CR

150

4

150

22
nd

7th9th

7thCT
152

4ST151

145

13
th

KNOWLES

144              ST

136
136

WY
136

ST1 35

CT 5

CT

170
CR

ST

SalmonCreek

Washington State
Auto Emissions
Testing Station

!

0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5
Miles

1:24,000
Information shown on this map was

collected from several sources. Clark
County accepts no responsibility for

any inaccuracies that may be present.

Account No:
Owner:
Address:
C/S/Z:

185672000, 185796000, 185727000, 185726000
MEYER CLAN LLC

13914 NE 16TH AVE           
VANCOUVER, WA 98685

Printed on: December 17, 2014

Developer's GIS Packet: Page 1 of 14

!

! Subject Property Location



Property Information Fact Sheet

Mailing Information:
Account No.: 185672000, 185796000, 185727000, 185726000, 185700000
Owner: MEYER CLAN LLC
Address: 13914 NE 16TH AVE           
C/S/Z: VANCOUVER, WA 98685

Assessed Parcel Size:20.84 Ac
Property Type: Multiple Property Types

PARCEL LOCATION FINDINGS:

Quarter Section(s): SW 1/4,S23,T3N,R1E
Municipal Jurisdiction:County
Urban Growth Area: Vancouver
Zoning:IL, R-18
Zoning Overlay:No Mapping Indicators
Comprehensive Plan Designation:I, 

UM
Columbia River Gorge NSA:No Mapping Indicators
Building Moratorium:Salmon Creek Moratorium

Late-Comer Area:No Mapping Indicators
Trans. Impact Fee Area: Mt. Vista
Park Impact Fee District:10
Neighborhood Association: North Salmon Creek
School District:Vancouver

Elementary School: Chinook
Junior High School: Alki
Senior High School: Skyview

Fire District:FD 6                
Sewer District:Clark Regional                
Water District: Clark Public Utilities
Wildland:No Mapping Indicators
Historic Sites: No Mapping Indicators

ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRAINTS:

Soil Type(s): CvA, 45.4% of parcel
GeB, 28.9%
GeD, 25.7%

Hydric Soils: Hydric, 45.4% of parcel
Non-Hydric, 54.6%

Flood Zone Designation: Outside Flood Area
CARA:Category 2 Recharge Areas
Liquefaction Susceptibility: Very Low to Low
NEHRP: D
Slope:0 - 5 percent, 88.5% of parcel

5 - 10 percent, 11.5%
Landslide Hazards:No Mapping Indicators
Slope Stability:No Mapping Indicators
Priority Habitat and Species Areas: No Mapping Indicators
Priority Species Area Buffer:No Mapping Indicators
Priority Habitat Area Buffer: No Mapping Indicators
Archeological Predictive: High, 94.3% of parcel

Moderate-High, 5.7%
Archeological Site Buffers: Mapping Indicators Found

***NOTE***
This data is compiled from many sources and scales. Clark county makes this information available as a service, and accepts
no responsibility for any inaccuracy, actual or implied.

DEVELOPERS GIS PACKET, Page 2 0f 14
Printed: December 17, 2014



Elevation Contours
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Developer's GIS Packet: Page 3 of 14

Public Road
Transportation or Major Utility Easement
2' Elevation Contour
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2014 Aerial Photography
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2014 Aerial Photography with Contours
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Zoning Designation
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Comprehensive Plan Designation
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Arterials C-Tran Routes Parks & Trails
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Water Sewer and Storm Systems
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Soil Types
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NOTICE: DEVELOPER’S PACKETS CONTAIN 

THE UPDATED SHORELINE DESIGNATION MAP LAYER 

Mapping of Shoreline Master Program (SMP) Shoreline Designations (SDs) 

Clark County jurisdictions formed a coalition and worked together, with oversight from the Washington State 

Department of Ecology, to update their local SMPs and Shoreline Designation (SD) Maps.  Updated shoreline 

designations have been mapped countywide and are now shown in Developer’s Packets.  However, because the 

coalition jurisdictions are proceeding individually toward local adoption and Ecology approval of their SMPs and SD 

Maps, their SD Maps will become effective at different times throughout the rest of 2012 and into 2013.  Therefore, it is 

important to understand that some projects fall under the new designations and some are still regulated based on prior 

designations.  

Interim and newly adopted Shorelines Master Program (SMP) Shoreline Designation (SD) Map layers can be viewed in 

MapsOnline until the SMP update process for Clark County jurisdictions is complete. The interim map layer entitled 

Interim Shoreline Designations applies to projects in jurisdictions where the newly adopted SD Maps are not yet 

effective. The Shoreline Designation map layer applies to jurisdictions where the newly adopted SD maps have become 

effective.  

It is important to review the SMP status for the  jurisdiction in which your project is located to determine which map 

layer and shoreline designations apply. 

The appropriate shoreline map layer and a link to each jurisdiction’s SMP website is listed below: 

Clark County - As of September 12, 2012, newly adopted shoreline designations are represented in the Shoreline 

Designations map layer in  Developer’s Packets 

 http://www.clark.wa.gov/planning/land_use/shoreline.html 

Vancouver and Camas – As of September 24, 2012, new SMP designations took effect for both Camas and Vancouver.  

New Shoreline Designations are represented in Developer’s Packets. 

 Vancouver - http://www.cityofvancouver.us/environmentalOrd.asp?menuid=10463&submenuid=10487 

 Camas - http://www.ci.camas.wa.us/index.php/planning/planningcurrentissues 

Other jurisdictions – Refer to the Interim Shoreline Designations map layer in MapsOnline until the updated Shoreline 

Designation Map becomes effective, at which time the Shoreline Designations map layer will take 

effect. 

Battle Ground - http://www.cityofbg.org/index.aspx?nid=374 

La Center - http://www.ci.lacenter.wa.us/city_departments/city_planner.html 

Ridgefield - http://www.ci.ridgefield.wa.us/resources/documents/SMPAdoptedApril122012.pdf 

Washougal - http://www.cityofwashougal.us/city-services/community-development2/planning-

division2/services/shoreline-master-program-update.html 

 

http://www.clark.wa.gov/planning/land_use/shoreline.html
http://www.cityofvancouver.us/environmentalOrd.asp?menuid=10463&submenuid=10487
http://www.ci.camas.wa.us/index.php/planning/planningcurrentissues
http://www.cityofbg.org/index.aspx?nid=374
http://www.ci.lacenter.wa.us/city_departments/city_planner.html
http://www.ci.ridgefield.wa.us/resources/documents/SMPAdoptedApril122012.pdf
http://www.cityofwashougal.us/city-services/community-development2/planning-division2/services/shoreline-master-program-update.html
http://www.cityofwashougal.us/city-services/community-development2/planning-division2/services/shoreline-master-program-update.html
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